

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10016/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2018 in FAO No. 2124/2002 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NANAK CHAND (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution application and interim relief)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raje Ram Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master