

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10322/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2018 in FAO No. 2124/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NANAK CHAND (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chand Qureshi, AOR
Dr.Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv
MS.C.S.Hema, Adv
Ms.Patanam Shyla, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter for adjournment circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, relist after one week.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR